
 Tender Notice for Sale of Vehicle  
 

Sealed Tender on Bank Format are invited by the undersigned for sale 
of following vehicle of The Kangra Co-operative Bank Ltd. which is 
presently lying at Head Office of the Bank at C-29, Community Centre, 
Pankha Road, Janakpuri, Near Janak Cinema, New Delhi-110058. 
 
Owner Name Particular  Reserve Price Earnest Money 

Deposit 
The Kangra Cooperative 
Bank Ltd. 

Innnova 2.5 GX 7S, 
Vehicle No.DL-3CBD-
6621, Chassis No.   
MBJ11JV4007375874, 
Engine No. 2KDU189195, 
Make Toyota, 
Registration Year-2013, 
Manufacturing Year-
2012, Fuel : Diesel,  
Meter Reading : 123040 
km. 

Rs.3,50,000/-  
(Rupees Three 
Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand Only )  

10% of Tender Price. 

 
 The above mentiond vehicle will be sold out on “AS IS WHERE IS 
BASIS”, AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” AND “ AS IS WHATEVER THERE IS 
BASIS” . This Tendr Notice shall be displayed at Head office, all Branch 
offices & web-site of the Bank, the interested buyers may inspect the 
vehicle at Head office of the Bank between 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM on any 
working day before submitting the tender. Tender forms are available 
at Head Office and all branches from 11 am to 4 pm on working 
days.This tender form can also be downloaded from the bank website. 
 
The bidder is required to submit the quotation alongwith EMD (Earnest 
Money Deposit) by way of Bank Draft/Pay Order in favour of “The 
Kangra Co-operative Bank Ltd.” , tenders without EMD will be rejected. 
 
Sealed tender should reach the undersigned by registered post/speed 
post or by hand upto 4 pm on or before 01-09-2021. Tenders received 
after above time and date will not be accepted.  
 



The bidders should submit the bid form duly completed in all respects 
along with attested copies of license/Identity Card/Election 
Card/Aadhar Card and PAN Card as a proof of identity/address.  
 
The sealed bid/tenders received from bidders shall be opened on 02-09-
2021 at 4:00 P.M. before the Members of the Committee constituted 
for selling the vehicle at head office of the Bank at below given address 
and interested bidders are required to be present on the date of 
opening bids/tenders by the bank. The highest tender, whose tender is 
accepted, shall immediately deposit 25% of the sale price as initial 
deposit. He/She shall deposit the balance amount within 7 days after 
the deposit of initial 25% of the sale price amount. In case, he/she fails 
to make deposit of the total amount as mentioned/described above 
within the stipulated time, the deposit including the earnest money 
shall be forfeited by the Bank.  
 
The successful bidder shall have to take physical possession of the 
vehicle within 7 days of the deposit of the bid amount failing which the 
EMD deposited earlier would be forfeited and the above mentioned 
vehicle shall be sold again to the next highest bidder, the EMD of un-
successful bidders will be returned immediately by the Bank. The 
Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids 
without assigning any reasons thereof. This Tender Notice shall also be 
available in Bank’s website at  www.kangrabank.com 
 
 
 

Ramesh Chand Kasana 
(Assistance General Manager) 

                                                         The Kangra Cooperative Bank Ltd. 
C-29, Community Centre, Pankha Road 

Near Janak Cinema, Janakpuri,New Delhi-58. 
9013568402, 8920040076. 

Date: 16-08-2021 
Place Delhi 

http://www.kangrabank.com./


 
THE KANGRA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED 

HEAD OFFICE AT, C-29, COMMUNITY CENTRE, PANKHA ROAD, JANAKPURI,  

NEW DELHI-110058. 
 

TENDER/BID FORM   (FREE OF COST)  
(To be submitted  in a sealed envelop  superscribed as “TENDER/BID FOR                                                               

 

TENDER/BID FOR PURCHASE OF Vehicle No.DL-3CBD-6621. 

 
1 Name of the Tenderer/bidder/Purchaser :-__________________________ 
2 Father’s/Husband’s  Name :   -____________________________ 
3 Age     :-   _______________ 
4 Present address (Both residential & official address.):-_________________ 
           _________________________________ 
5 Phone/Mobile Nos.  : -                     _________________________ 
6 Present profession/business/service :-      ___________________________ 
7 Tender/bid  price  :-                      RS_____________________( Rupees 

_______________________________________________) 
8 Detail of EMD as mentioned in the Sale Notice :-  ________(Rupees_____  
___________________________) by way of Demand Draft/ Pay order/ Bankers  
Cheque No.____________________  dated _____________ drawn by________ 
____________, in favour of ---------------------------- payable at ________________.  
9      Membership No. with branch, if the tenderer(s)/bidder(s)/purchaser(s)  is  a 
member of the bank :._____________________ 
           

           (Signature of tenderer/bidder/purchaser)   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

  
10 PAN NO.                   __________________ 
                                                                                

11 I, hereby certify that my above tender/bid is based as mentioned in the 
“Tender Notice For Sale” dated  16-08-2021. I further certify that I have carefully 
gone through all these terms and conditions and have also inspected the above 
mentioned Vehicle in person and got every information that was required by me. I 
have accepted all the terms and conditions  of “Tender Notice For Sale ” dated  
16-08-2021  unconditionally. 
 
       
 
 
 
 
 
   
             

                               Signature of Tenderer/Bidder/Purchaser.  

Place :-_____________ 

 

Date:-______________    Name :-___________________ 

  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


